INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
VDRS Vane-type Waterflow Detector with Retard  No.9 Tongbao Road,SanduoTown,Gaoyou,Jiangsu China.
IMPORTANT Please Read Carefully and Save
This instruction manual contains important information about the installation
and operation of VDRS waterflow detector. Please read all the instructions
carefully before beginning. Purchaser must leave this manual or a copy of it
with the end user.
 WARNING

force will deflect the vane of the detector, which produces a
switched output, usually after a specified delay. The switch will not actuate if
the flow rate is less than 4 gallons per minute.
With a pneumatically controlled mechanical delay mechanism equipped in the
detector, the output may retard for a specified period that preset according to
the requirements. Delays do NOT accumulate, they would  reset if the flow
of water stops or drops below minimum triggering flow rate.
Model
Nominal Pipe
Size mm
( in )
Pipe Schedule
Rated Working
Pressure bar
( psi )
VDRS50  50 ( 2 )  10 thru 40  31 ( 450 )
VDRS65  65 ( 2½ )  10 thru 40  31 ( 450 )
VDRS80  80 ( 3 )  10 thru 40  31 ( 450 )
VDRS100  100 ( 4 )  10 thru 40  31 ( 450 )
VDRS125  125 ( 5 )  10 thru 40  31 ( 450 )
VDRS150  150 ( 6 )  10 thru 40  31 ( 450 )
VDRS200  200 ( 8 )  10 thru 40  15.5 ( 225 )
INSTALLATION GUIDELINES
Before installing any waterflow alarm device, be thoroughly familiar with:
NFPA 72: National Fire Alarm Code
NFPA 13: Installation of Sprinkler Systems